

Media Release September 6, 2022

Scott Holland Receives TAGD Honorary Membership Contact: Julia Stanford, julia@texasgroundwater.org or 512-596-3101

At the Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts (TAGD) business meeting on August 30, members awarded Scott Holland of Mertzon an Honorary Membership. The TAGD Honorary Membership recognizes Scott's outstanding commitment to the organization and achievement in groundwater management.

Scott Holland has served the groundwater community for over 30 years. He recently retired from his position as General Manager for both Irion County Water Conservation District and the neighboring Sterling County Underground Water Conservation District. During his tenure, he assisted with the establishment of the West Texas Weather Modification Photo 1: Scott Holland in his office Association, growing Irion County WCD's monitor well network



and rainfall data collection network, and serving as the President of TAGD from 1998-1999. He had previously served as the organization's Vice President and was a member of the Executive Committee. Scott prioritized his "groundwater family" by focusing on people and building relationships throughout his career. Scott has always been an unforgettable presence at TAGD events, with his Texas-sized smile and abundant friendliness.



Photo 2: Holland's Honorary Membership nomination was met with a standing ovation from TAGD members

Scott's legacy and influence in the groundwater world will carry on through his son. Zach Holland, the General Manager of Bluebonnet Groundwater Conservation District. TAGD congratulates Scott Holland on receiving this Honorary Membership and wishes him the best of luck in his well-deserved retirement. Scott looks forward to spending more time with his grandson and expanding the collection of hot peppers he grows in his garden.

The Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts supports Texas groundwater conservation districts and their efforts to conserve,

preserve, and protect groundwater. TAGD provides educational and technical assistance to member districts and the public, serves as a resource on groundwater issues with state officials, assists members in keeping current with state law, and is a central point of contact for information on groundwater issues and practices. Visit TAGD online at www.texasgroundwater.org.